Conformed Copy

Conformed Copy 2021EIR036 10/20/2021 02:27:30 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Sendy Perez, Clerk-Recorder Glenn County, CA

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COUNTY OF GLENN

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Glenn County Public Works Agency P.O. Box 1070 Willows, CA 95988

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

FOR

COUNTY ROAD Z OVER ANGEL SLOUGH EMERGENCY BRIDGE PROJECT

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (Additional recording fee applies)

Print Form

Appendix E

No

Title: Interm Public Works Director

Yes

From: (Public Agency): Glenn County Public Works Agency

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	777 N Colusa Street
	Willows, CA 95988
County Clerk County of: Glenn	(Address)
518 W Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor	
Willows, CA 95988	
Project Title: Glenn County Road Z over An Project Applicant: Glenn County Public Wor	
Project Applicant:	
Project Location - Specific:	
The project is located at 39.468247 -	121.93005 on Glenn County Road Z
Project Location - City: Butte City	Project Location - County: Glenn County
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
During a routine bridge inspection, Bent 15 of Bridge 11C-0075 was observed to be settling o road to limit the potential for catastophic failure or diamage to the bridge caused by continue le rated for 5 fors and regularly receives utafic form surrounding farms that could exceed that	reating safety concerns regarding bridge loading capacity and overall general condition. The County decided to close the I tarific. The bridge was closed on September 14, 2021 and remains closed. Detours have been established. The bridge rating. Without the repair project, Bent 15 will continue to settle greatly increasing the chance of bridge failure.
The purpose of this project is to alleviate the settling at Bent 15 by installing two pony bents o vehicles passing over the bridge. Completion of the repeir project will allow the County to ope	m either side of the failing bent. The pony bents will relieve vertical stress created by the weight of the bridge deck and m County Road Z to regular traffic.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Gle	nn County Public Works Agency
	l
 Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1 Categorical Exemption. State type and a 	15269(b)(c));
Statutory Exemptions. State code number	Der: 15269(b)(d) - Emergency Projects
Reasons why project is exempt:	Ŧ
The project is exempt as it involves the facility for public use. The project is with	emergency repair to a bridge to maintain the in the existing right-of-way of County Road Z and discovered during a routine bridge inspection.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Talia Richardson	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530)934-6530 xt.310032
If filed by applicant:	

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?

Signed by Applicant

Date: 10/13/21

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

Signed by Lead Agency

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Signature:

Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113

Date Received for filing at OPR: _

Revised 2011